



LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of Executive Engineer District: Kushtia. www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No: 46.02.5000.000.99.060.23-2450

Date: 30.09.2024.

Invitation for Tenders (IFT): 05/2024-2025

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for 1 (One) No package for Kushtia District.

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OFBANGLADESH							
1	Ministry	Local Government Rural Development & Co-operative					
2	Division	Local Government Division					
3	Organization	Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)					
4	Procuring Entity Name	The PE is Local Government Engineering Department, represented by: Executive Engineer, District: Kushtia					
5	Procuring Entity Code	-					
6	Procuring Entity District	Kushtia					
7	Invitation for	Tender - single					
8	Invitation Reference No	46.02.0000.931.19.580.23-06; dated: 01-01-2024					
KEY 8	FUNDING INFORMATION	1					
9	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method(OTM)					
10	Budget Type	Development					
11	Source of Fund	Government, Aid Grant					
12	Development Partner (if applicable)	Asian Development Bank (ADB)					
PART	ICULAR INFORMATION	1					
13	Project Code:	224249700					
14	Project Name:	Rural Connectivity Improvement Project (RCIP)					
15	Tender/Proposal Package No. and Description	Package No.: CW-161/RCIP/KST Improvement of the following roads: Improvement of Amlapur R&H Dhokola Ailchara-Poradaha GC Road at (Ch.0+00-11+990 Km.Effective Length=11.990 Km) (Total cost of Salvage Materials: 29,90,332.00 Tk.) [Road ID No.250792010] [Upazila-Sadar, District-Kushtia].					
16	Category	Construction Work					
17	Scheduled Tender Publication Date and Time	06-10-2024; 11:00					
18	Tender Document last selling/ Download Date and Time:	27-10-2024; 16:00					
19	Pre-Tender meeting Start Date and Time	06-10-2024; 12:00					
20	Pre-Tender meeting End Date and Time	16-10-2024; 16:00					
21	Tender Closing Date and Time	28-10-2024; 16:00					
22	Tender Opening Date and Time	28-10-2024: 16:00					
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDERER	1 					
23	Eligibility of Tenderer	As per stated in TDS & all eligible countries of ADB members countries					
24	Brief Description of Works:	Improvement/Construction of Road works:					
		Improvement of Amlapur R&H Dhokola Ailchara-Poradaha					



Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives



LGED District Portal Select Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

		GC Road at (Ch.0+00-11+990 Km.Effective Le Km) (Total cost of Salvage Materials: 29,90, [Road ID No.250792010] [Upazila-Sadar, Distric					
			Sı Sa &	{General & Site Facilities, Earth Works, Pavement an Surfacing Works, Structural Works, Protective Works, Roa Safety Works, Bio Engineering and Environmental Mitigatio & Enhancement Works (as per Specification, BOQ an Drawings)}			
25	Evaluation	Туре	Pa	Package wise			
26	Document	Available	Pa	Package wise			
27	Tender Do	cument Price (in BDT)	40	4000.00			
28	Mode of Pa	ayment	Pa	Payment through Bank			
29	Lot No.	Identification of Lot		Location	Tender Security (Amount in BDT)	Start Date	Completi on Date
30	Single	Package No. : CW-161/RCIP/KST Improvement of the following roads:		Upazila: Sadar; District: Kushtia.	4100000.00	22-12- 2024	15-06- 2026
	Improvement of Amlapur R&H Dhoko Ailchara-Poradaha GC Road at (Ch.0+0 11+990 Km.Effective Length=11.990 K (Total cost of Salvage Materials: 29,90,332. Tk.) [Road ID No.250792010] [Upazila-Sad District-Kushtia].						
31	Name of C	fficial Inviting Tender	Md. A	Id. Abdur Razzaque			
32	Designatio	n of Official Inviting Tender	Exect	Executive Engineer			
33	Contact details of Official inviting Tender Phone No : 02-477782866 Mobile : 01708-123208 Fax No :						
PE re	eserves the r	ight to reject all tenders or annul/cancel the	Tenc	ler proceedings			

(Md. Abdur Razzaque) Executive Engineer LGED. Kushtia Phone:02-477782866 xen.kushtia@lged.gov.bd

CC. to:

- 1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-BanglaNagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 2. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Khulna Division, District : Khulna
- 3. The Superintending Engineer (Admin/Maintenance/Planning), LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Kushtia Region, District : Kushtia
- 5. The Project Director, RCIP, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner, Kushtia
- 7. The Superintendent of Police, District : Kushtia
- 8. The Executive Engineer, PWD/RHD/BWDB, District : Kushtia
- 9. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED, H/Q. He is requested to Publish the e-tender notice in LGED website.
- 10. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila : Sadar, District : Kushtia
- 11. The Editor, Jugantor / The Daily Bangladesh Post / দৈনিক হাওয়া Kushtia. with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspaper for one day only before 06/10/2024.
- 12. Notice Board (All)